KLTW
2018 Q2 (04/1/18 — 06/30/18)
HORIZON Quarterly Issues Programs List

Horizon Broadcasting Group is involved in their communities.
Management and staff regularly attempt to ascertain the most
pressing issues and needs of the community, and then to
present programming which addresses those issues and needs.
The following list shows some of the significant issues
responded to by the station. The listing is by no means
exhaustive and the order in which the issues appear does not
reflect any priority or significance.




Date
04-01-18
04-08-18
04-08-18
04-15-18
04-15-18
04-15-18
04-22-18

04-22-18

04-29-18 -

04-29-18
05-06-18
05-06-18
05-13-18
05-13-18
05-20-18
05-20-18
05-27-18
06-03-18
06-10-18
06-10-18
06-10-18
06-17-18
06-17-18

06-24-18

Guest
Lynne OQuchida
Greg Walden
Bill McCormick
Chad Carpenter

[sabelle Rice

Heather Davenport

David Haines
Amy Ward
Dana Barbato
Carol Stiles
Kristin Lingman
Jenna App
Hailey Konze
Jamie Christman
Kara Roatch
Kim Johnson
Sonia Capece
Melissa Romo
Cody Reynolds
Casey Roats
Eric King

Erin Ludwig
Brandi Ebner

Lynne Quchida

Inside Central Oregon

2nd Quarter 2018
Organization Topic

Humane Society
Congress

Pine Tavern

La Pine Parks

High School Student
High School Student
Bend Chamber
Deschutes Child Found
Investi Pro

Head Start

EMS Volunteer
CASA

Sisters Rodeo Queen
Bend Chamber
Redmond Chamber
Bend Parks
Neighbor Impact
Autism Society

Jeff Carter Softhall
Bend Mayor

Bend City Manager
FBI

Crook Co. Foundation

Humane Society

Easter Pets

Various

Food Drive

Music in Park

Bend Chamber Woman of Year
Bend Chamber Woman of Year
Youth Career Connect
Fundraiser Auction

Bend Chamber Woman of Year
Bend Chamber Woman of Year
Bend Chamber Woman of Year
Fundraiser Event

Sisters Rodeo

Leadership Bend

Music on the Green

Volunteer Opportunities
Matched Savings Accounts
Autism Walk

Charity Softball Tournament
Growth

Growth

Sex Trafficking

Picnic in the Park

Hot Animals



