KLTW 2018 Q2 (04/1/18 – 06/30/18)

HORIZON Quarterly Issues Programs List Horizon Broadcasting Group is involved in their communities. Management and staff regularly attempt to ascertain the most pressing issues and needs of the community, and then to present programming which addresses those issues and needs. The following list shows some of the significant issues responded to by the station. The listing is by no means exhaustive and the order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Inside Central Oregon

2nd Quarter 2018

<u>Date</u>	<u>Guest</u>	Organization Topic	<u>c</u>
04-01-18	Lynne Ouchida	Humane Society	Easter Pets
04-08-18	Greg Walden	Congress	Various
04-08-18	Bill McCormick	Pine Tavern	Food Drive
04-15-18	Chad Carpenter	La Pine Parks	Music in Park
04-15-18	Isabelle Rice	High School Student	Bend Chamber Woman of Year
04-15-18	Heather Davenport	High School Student	Bend Chamber Woman of Year
04-22-18	David Haines	Bend Chamber	Youth Career Connect
04-22-18	Amy Ward	Deschutes Child Found	Fundraiser Auction
04-29-18	Dana Barbato	Investi Pro	Bend Chamber Woman of Year
04-29-18	Carol Stiles	Head Start	Bend Chamber Woman of Year
05-06-18	Kristin Lingman	EMS Volunteer	Bend Chamber Woman of Year
05-06-18	Jenna App	CASA	Fundraiser Event
05-13-18	Hailey Konze	Sisters Rodeo Queen	Sisters Rodeo
05-13-18	Jamie Christman	Bend Chamber	Leadership Bend
05-20-18	Kara Roatch	Redmond Chamber	Music on the Green
05-20-18	Kim Johnson	Bend Parks	Volunteer Opportunities
05-27-18	Sonia Capece	Neighbor Impact	Matched Savings Accounts
06-03-18	Melissa Romo	Autism Society	Autism Walk
06-10-18	Cody Reynolds	Jeff Carter Softball	Charity Softball Tournament
06-10-18	Casey Roats	Bend Mayor	Growth
06-10-18	Eric King	Bend City Manager	Growth
06-17-18	Erin Ludwig	FBI	Sex Trafficking
06-17-18	Brandi Ebner	Crook Co. Foundation	Picnic in the Park
06-24-18	Lynne Ouchida	Humane Society	Hot Animals